503515402 10/08/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3562028

NATURE OF CONVEYAN CONVEYING PARTY DA JEFFREY R. HOOVER RECEIVING PARTY DA		ASSIGNMENT Name			
JEFFREY R. HOOVER	ΔΤΑ	Name			
		Name			
				Execution Date	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				10/08/2015	
	ТА				
Name:	TOYOT	ING NORTH AMERICA			
Street Address:	25 ATLANTIC AVENUE				
City:	ERLANGER				
State/Country:	KENTUCKY				
Postal Code:	41018				
Application Number:		14878352			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:		(513)977-8626 • the e-mail address first; if t	hat is unsucco	seful it will be cont	
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone: 513		513-977-8200	-977-8200		
Ũ		gina.smith@dinsmore.com			
•		DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP			
			EAST FIFTH STREET, SUITE 1900 CINNATI, OHIO 45202		
Address Line 4:		CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		22562-1671			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RITU SINGH	RITU SINGH		
SIGNATURE:		/Ritu Singh/	/Ritu Singh/		
	DATE SIGNED:				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey R. Hoover, of 212 N. Lewis Ct., Georgetown, KY 40324, hereinafter the ASSIGNOR(S), invented certain new and useful Vehicle Emblem Alignment and Installation Tools and Methods of Use, for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on October 8, 2015, under

I Patent Application Serial No. 14/878,352

X Attorney Docket No. <u>22562-1671 / 2015-008</u>

WHEREAS, the *ASSIGNOR(S)* hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on **Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.'s** behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, **Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Kentucky, with a place of business at 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, KY 41018, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNOR(S)* to assign all rights to the above referenced application to the *ASSIGNEE*, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights in the above-referenced application as well as the right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, *ASSIGNOR(S)* hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries and Regional Patent Offices, including, without limitation, the PCT Contracting States, to issue, when granted, any Letters Patent thereon, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE and the ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, including the term of any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment not been made;

> PATENT REEL: 036758 FRAME: 0054

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States application or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any Letters Patent issued thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S):